(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Sumit Karmakar | Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-221 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 09 May 1992 Application Received 01-12-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 221 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 09-01-2026

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT
COMPONENT RO IO SOLRE 2 COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
LATEST Ms. Karishma Jaiswal — Sr. Executive — HR &
EMPLOYMENT 1 Admin. 09-01-2026 GREEN
GRADUATION Assistant Controller of Examinations 04-12-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Jyoti 17-12-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Mani Karmakar 04-12-2025 GREEN
12TH STD Secretary 04-12-2025 GREEN
COURT
VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 01-12-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy -Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Sirmaxo Chemicals Private Limited

Sirmaxo Chemicals Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Sumit Karmakar

Sumit Karmakar

Emp Code: SCPL0649 SCPL0649

From: 18-10-2021 18-10-2021
Designation: Area Sales Manager Area Sales Manager
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Better Opportunity
Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Ms. Karishma Jaiswal — Sr. Executive — HR &
Admin. of Sirmaxo Chemicals Private Limited, found the employment as Genuine.

Hence closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Ms. Karishma Jaiswal — Sr. Executive — HR & Admin.

Report Verified Date:

09-01-2026

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

hrmumbar@srmaxochem,n

Fri, ¥ Jan 2026 1223732 +053

To TFarimala™ <verifyexemployment@eoldquestglobalin=, "Karishma Jaiswal™ <kanshma_ jalswal@sirmaxochem.in>

ce “Pradnya Kulkarni™ < pradnya kulkarmi@sirmaxochem.n >, “jay” <jay@goldquestglobal in=, "aarti® <aarti@goldguestglobal in>, “aartt” <aarti@goldgquestglobal in>
Hi,
Last working date is 317 Oct 2025.

Regards,
Karishma
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Annexure 1 (b)

HI Team,
The attached paysiip s commect as per reconds,
Kindly check below details

Candidate’s Particulars substantiate
Company Mame Sirmaxe Chemicals Private Lunited Sarmace Chemicals Private Lemited
Candidate Name Sumit Karmalar Sumit Karmaksr
Employes Code TDNNo SCPLDGIT SCPLOG49
From (Diate of foining) 18-Oct-2021 15-Crct-2021
To (Date of ExtRelsvmg) Flease Provide
Desigmaon (Al the e of lsavmng the company): Aria Sales M Area Sabes Manag
Salary/CTC: Please Provide Same as per payslip
Wis this position: P b Temporary Contrachal Plaase Provide Permuanent
Supervisor's Name Please Frovide Dy Sahi] Kulkami
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Better Opportunity
Rehire Eligibility {Please fill in the relevant information) Yes
Exat formalities completed: [YesTNo) {Please fill n the relevant information) Yes

Kindly confirm attached Relieving better ‘document is suthentscate™

Plaase Provide — po relieving letter attached in email

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue daring the emplovment tenure? (17 “Yes™ Please explain brieflv)

Please explein'comment briefly - No

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (I “Yes” Flease explain briefly)

Please explan‘comment briefly - No

DATA - BREACH of any kind

Please Provide - No

Pleass Provide - MA

Any Impartant Paint Apart from the Above if rebevant in right hiring decision, Please bets us know:

erified By ( Mame, Contact Number & D ]

Plaass Provde — M. Kanshma Jaswal — Sr Execiine — HE & Admn
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Gauhati University Gauhati University

Name Of The Candidate: Sumit Karmakar Sumit Karmakar

Enroll No: 0131 0131

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2016 2016

Certification Issued Date: 2016-07 2016-07

Sl No: 006222 006222

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Assistant Controller of
Examinations of Gauhati University found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Assistant Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date: 04-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

ey
v

B COM, STITH (FINAL ) m

e R L1 Tl

- BUBECES OFTENTD -

Big

]

mm.ur i.m:i

1
--ar Bl
iy

| Eiﬁ.’#

'-'-'__1 P '!mu.i
< e

e B ".r'.-'.;'l-.'"

N~ Ty TOTALY
I E R ) R R
vk m'r!"',"nrmg T

I T v e L

it

o

=

sl ]
Ll -":'u.l.--'q'.

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 6/6



EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

PERSOLKELLY India Private Limited

PERSOLKELLY India Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Sumit Karmakar

Sumit Karmakar

Emp Code: 00195703 00195703

From: 03-10-2017 03-10-2017

To: 12-10-2021 12-10-2021

Designation: Customer Sales Representative Customer Sales Representative

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Jyoti of PERSOLKELLY India Private Limited,
found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the

same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Jyoti
Report Verified Date: 17-12-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

Jyoti K
Wed, 17 Dec 2025 12:32:19 +0530

To "Sharlin” <verifymyemployment@goldquestglobal.in=, "Dushyaanth Ganapathy” <Dushyaanth.Ganapathy@persolapac.com>
Cc "jay” <jayi@gzoldquestglobal.in=, "aarti” <aarti@goldquestglobal in>

Hi,
Enclosad letter is authentic and he is eligible to hire.

‘Warm Regards,

Tyoti

M (+31) 9959825980
jyoti.k@persolapac.com

‘ wnwrw.persolindia.com
Unit Mo~ 1202-1204, 12" Floor, Tower-C

Unitech Cyber Park, Sector-35, Gurugram-122002

RO

FERSOLKELLY
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Annexure 3 (b)

Dear Sie/Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldCuest Global!!

We are ap [etemational E::I'.Emmd‘.'ﬂlﬁnﬁm Compm}'. e have besn quthorred boﬁndhc!Ex-Emfb:,‘m:d Verficabion on bakalf of an crganszation n!'l.uq' Formes Emplu:.u:&r employment parpases.

Fellowing are the details provided by the orpanization which oe wouold request vou to please verify the detmly with your eomments in the HRVerifler Inpats colums,

HEVerifier Inputs
(Flease substantiate
Candidate’s Particulars | here)
PERSOLEELLY India
Cuxgn\ Name Provate Limtad
didate Name Sumit Karmakar
Empﬂq.u Code IDNa DO195703
From (Diate of Jodming) 03-Oct-2017
Te (Date of Exst Relieving) 12-0et-2021
Customner Sales
Diesigy (At the tmae of leaving the compamy): Repe ive
Salary CTC: Flease Provide
Was this pesition: Py 2 Temporary e taal Flease Provide
Soperviser’s Name Pleace Provids
Reason fior Leavng Flease Provade
(Plexse fill m the
Rehire Elzibility relevant informaticn)
(Phease fill in the
Exit formalities completed: (Yea Mo} rebevant informaticn)
Kindly coafi auchedmhﬁm@ letter /do i3 anthy i Plexse Provide
Amny Integrity / Disciplinary Issue doring the emplovment temure? {If “Yes" Please explain briefly) Please explain it briefly
Amy Misappropristion of Fund 7 (If “Yes™ Please explain brieflv) Plexe explain'comenent briefly
DATA - BREACH of any kind Plesse Provide
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making rizht hiring decizion, Please lets us know: | Please Provide
Verified By | Name, Contact Number & Designaticn) Please Provide
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Sumit Karmakar

Sumit Karmakar

candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence closing

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-221 GQ-HMLN-221
Employee Id: 221 221
Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Mani Karmakar (Mother), who confirmed that the

the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Mani Karmakar

Report Verified Date:

04-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

( " >0LD(JUEST

ADDRESS VERIFICATION TEMPLATE
|

Full Name of The Candidate Ltpae 1A W evipn e eyt
Date of Verification fia R L "‘l., o M 3 5 WL

] . iy g Mua=- 870 ﬂ_“"khl_n{m&ﬂ Verid
Addrass as provided by the candidates “‘IE«-\ eeg TS Yhen Doty D Lren P o,

Cavveded iy tiSeee - A8L671S

Doas physically verified address match with the above? \_t L"-j
1‘:‘&:’_;4:” Ly s] - o ) S—
Varifier remarks if the address does not match (Leave the G
column black if the addrass matches) | zatk
| [
Mode of communication (Verbal £ Written) | Ve Cak de
Mame of the Respandent o SRV Y N A 4
Relationship with the candidate LRV B Lo
Number of Years at present residence | 28 *-1 o TORAAL A0 ATW ey
Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/ PG Oyrngd
Datails of Address proof Verified e
If the candidate’s residence s locked, has the address been | M
confirmed with neighbors? (Yes / Noj | L U
Mature of Location ] A
Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory) ARt t:. A\t &

Mearty Police Station (Mandatory) D crenPorte

-

Any Commient regarding the verification [ S Y

Skgnature of Respandent |~ oy L.éx__

Cnn-u; N:Er at Ha@nnMT . ~\ e

Mame of the Field Executive /Representative ! ArOLddMy o

Signature of the Field E:e:;m_vgpm_senmtm & Date | o8 J::L_L.ujc, 0O AN Y e 1

Kind Attention: Dear Appliﬁnﬂi?ﬁés;nnd_éﬁi. please be informed that ;ii'cl-ia}éé-s associated with address verification are
coverad by the employer. You are not required to pay any fees to the Field Executive conducting the verification, If the Field
Executive requests any payment for this service, please report this immediately to us at 8754562623,

—— A
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Annexure 4 (b)

ﬁ GPS5 Map Camera

- Guwahati, Assam, India &
o/ s 4pwm+f9c¢, Raghunath Path, Dhirenpara, Guwahati, Assam

L

781018, India
bRy Lat 26.145998° Long 91.733105°

Google Thursday, 04/12/2025 04:22 PM GMT +05:30
i o8 L j
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Annexure 4 (c)
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ﬁ GPS Map Camera

Guwahati, Assam, India ==

4pvg+4jf, Near Petrol Pump, Ganeshpara, Dhirenpara,
Guwahati, Assam 781025, India

Lat 26.142768° Long 91.726701°

Thursday, 04/12/2025 04:28 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 4 (d)

e +91 99579 38134 B | & 0o

Hi Sumit Karmalkar,

Greetings from GoldQuest Glabal,

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED

Whether our field executive has visited your address
physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as Yes', if both the statements are correct
1 unread message

Yes
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Assam State School Examination
Board

Assam State School Examination
Board

Name Of The Candidate:

Sumit Karmakar

Sumit Karmakar

Enroll No: 0461 0461

Degree: 12TH STD 12TH STD

Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing: 2011 2011

Certification Issued Date: 20-05-2011 20-05-2011

Sl No: Not provided Not provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Secretary of Assam State School

Examination Board found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Secretary
Report Verified Date: 04-12-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-HMLN-221 GQ-HMLN-221

Candidate Name: Sumit Karmakar Sumit Karmakar

Date Of Birth: 05-09-1992 05-09-1992

Father Name: Santosh karmakar Santosh karmakar

Addressl: House no 12 Raghunath path Byelane House no 12 Raghunath path Byelane
Namghar Path Dhirenpara Ambari Namghar Path Dhirenpara Ambari
Fatasil GMC Kamrup Assam 781025 Fatasil GMC Kamrup Assam 781025

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

01-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAYV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

APPLICATION ID

GO-HMLMN-221

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Sumit Karmakar

FATHER NAME

Santosh Karmakar

DATE OF BIRTH

05-September-1992

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Kamrup Assam 781025

House no 12 Raghunath path Byelane Namghar Path Dhirenpara Ambari Farasil GMC

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

Ul-December-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case insttuted against the Reference

Mumber mised before us. The informanon is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdicticnal limis of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in namure.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the dare of this search and as per the onhine linganon darabase there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber mised before us. The information i= subject o the search conducred within the Jurisdicrional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this informanon 1s subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retneval of the informaron as per the public records available. The informanon is gained on
the instructon of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, delenon or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This informanon may not be treated as a Cernficare.

Yours Truly

Adfp-d

PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI 1D D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 19/19


mailto:goldquest.in

